   SD series
Digital ac servo system
User Manual
(Third Page)
Please read this manual before installing/ debugging /using
Thanks for choosing servo driver and servo motor of SD series. Please read this
technical manual before using. Main content as following:
* Servo driver’s check, install and Wiring steps。

F：Increment province
line type
Function type code
Shape code
K0: Low power
K1: medium power
K2: High power
son-series：
A series:
B series：
C series:
D series:
A series：Basic contain pulse control mode only;
B series:  Contain pulse control、Simulation speed control mode、break unit is reinforced
C series：Veneer structural，performance is equal to B.
D series：High speed high precision, 17BITabsolute encoder，RS485communication, CAN
communications capabilities
2
Servo motor’s model:
130   -   ST  -     04    25      C    A       H
1.1.2 SD servo driver’s standard accessories    ①  CN1 plug（DB25 series）     1 set ②  Motor coding-line             1 set ③  Four AC220V green terminal（Low power drive） （If meeting other motor, providing DB25 pin plug）
Note: In addition to mate ST, SM series servo motor, also could use with many onter model. It
depend on customer’s choice
Flange size
60：60mm
80：80mm
130:130m
Torque
04: 4NM
06: 6NM
10:10NM
Encoder Model:
A：incremental 1024
B：incremental 2048
C：incremental 2500
E：incremental 5000
G: absolute 17BIT
F: Incremental2500 province
line type
Drive shape：：：：
A:straight shaft
B:single bond
C：taper
Manufacturer’s code
H：H model motor
M：M model motor
N：N model motor
Motor speed
15：1500RPM
20：2000RPM
25：2500RPM
30：3000RPM
Servo motor
ST series
SM series
2.1 Driver Installation Size:
1) Front Side (mm)
Caution:L and N is the 220VAC power supply input interface,P and D is the external braking
resistor interface.Don’t take mistakes.
K0 low power (0.2KW-0.8KW) Servo Driver installation dimension.
3
K1 Mid-Power(1KW-2.5KW)Servo Driver installation Size
4
K2 high-power(2.5KW-5KW)Servo Driver Installation Size
5
1.3.1  Instalment Environment Conditions
Servo Driver Servo Motor
Operature